Resolution Number 2011-462

Resolution of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, Appointing a Superintendent of Public Works

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat established the position of Superintendent of Public Works as a result of adopting Township Ordinance 2011-08, and

WHEREAS, this position will be crucial in the effective management and oversight of certain municipal resources, including Public Works personnel and equipment, and

WHEREAS, the Township has recently experienced many events where the efficient planning and coordinate of municipal resources was critical in the Township's successful response to these events,

WHEREAS, the establishment of this position is needed to insure a continued effective, proper and appropriate use of limited Township assets, and

WHEREAS, Public Works Foreman Michael Ball fully and completely satisfies the necessary job requirements for this position, and

WHEREAS, Michael Ball has been employed by the Township since October, 2003 and has been a exemplary employee who is dedicated to the betterment of the Township, and

WHEREAS, based on an outstanding and impressive employment history with the Township, it is the strong recommendation of the Township Administrator that Michael Ball be appointed to the position of Superintendent of Public Works, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that Michael Ball be appointed to the position of Superintendent of Public Works for the Township of Barnegat for no additional compensation.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on the 6th day of September, 2011, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk